
50+ Kristiine välk VIII etapp 14.11.2022 - Round 9
Standings
Place Name                Feder Rtg  Club              Score M-Buch. 

  1   OLDE, Hendrik       50+   2312 Tallinna MK       7        43.5 
  2   GARBER, Vjatsheslav 80+   1940 Kadrioru MK       6.5      42.0 
  3   KÕUSAAR, Riho       50+   1970                   6.5      39.0 
  4   ZAFRA, Kim Yutangco       1837                   6        45.0 
  5   TEDREMA, Ardi       50+   2002 Saue MK           5.5      41.0 
  6   POOM, Mati          50+   1712 Nõmme P.Kerese MK 5        45.0 
  7   TARAKANOV, Oleg     50+   2044 Kadrioru MK       5        40.5 
  8   PETROV, Aleksandr   80+   1855 Kadrioru MK       5        33.5 
  9   PÕLDOJA, Ants       50+   1772 Keila MK          4.5      43.5 
 10   TEEMÄE, Leo         80+   1854 Chess Continent   4.5      34.5 
 11   NIKITIN, Pjotr      80+   1946 Kadrioru MK       4        36.0 
 12   ROSIN, Heigo              1558 Reval-Sport       3        31.5 
 13   PEDAK, Egert              1323 MK Areng          2.5      35.0 
 14   SARAIKIN, Sergei    80+   1864                   2.5      34.5 
 15   TARTO, Tiit         50+   1840                   2.5      33.0 
 16   HAABU, Aare         50+   1736 Nõmme P.Kerese MK 2        32.0 

Cross Table
No Name                Feder Rtg  Club              Total  1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9  

1  OLDE, Hendrik       50+   2312 Tallinna MK       7     10:1  4:½  3:1  6:1  2:½  5:1  9:1  7:0 11:1
2  GARBER, Vjatsheslav 80+   1940 Kadrioru MK       6.5    6:0 13:1  9:1  5:1  1:½  7:½  4:1  3:½ 14:1
3  KÕUSAAR, Riho       50+   1970                   6.5    9:½ 15:1  1:0 14:1 13:1  4:½  6:1  2:½  7:1
4  ZAFRA, Kim Yutangco       1837                   6      5:1  1:½  7:1 11:1  6:1  3:½  2:0  9:1  8:0
5  TEDREMA, Ardi       50+   2002 Saue MK           5.5    4:0 10:1 12:1  2:0  8:1  1:0 11:1  6:½ 16:1
6  POOM, Mati          50+   1712 Nõmme P.Kerese MK 5      2:1  8:1 11:1  1:0  4:0  9:½  3:0  5:½ 15:1
7  TARAKANOV, Oleg     50+   2044 Kadrioru MK       5     15:½  9:½  4:0 16:1 12:1  2:½ 10:½  1:1  3:0
8  PETROV, Aleksandr   80+   1855 Kadrioru MK       5     13:1  6:0 14:0  9:0  5:0 16:1 12:1 10:1  4:1
9  PÕLDOJA, Ants       50+   1772 Keila MK          4.5    3:½  7:½  2:0  8:1 16:1  6:½  1:0  4:0 13:1
10 TEEMÄE, Leo         80+   1854 Chess Continent   4.5    1:0  5:0 15:½ 13:1 11:1 14:½  7:½  8:0 12:1
11 NIKITIN, Pjotr      80+   1946 Kadrioru MK       4     16:1 12:1  6:0  4:0 10:0 15:1  5:0 14:1  1:0
12 ROSIN, Heigo              1558 Reval-Sport       3     14:1 11:0  5:0 15:1  7:0 13:0  8:0 16:1 10:0
13 PEDAK, Egert              1323 MK Areng          2.5    8:0  2:0 16:0 10:0  3:0 12:1 14:1 15:½  9:0
14 SARAIKIN, Sergei    80+   1864                   2.5   12:0 16:1  8:1  3:0 15:0 10:½ 13:0 11:0  2:0
15 TARTO, Tiit         50+   1840                   2.5    7:½  3:0 10:½ 12:0 14:1 11:0 16:0 13:½  6:0
16 HAABU, Aare         50+   1736 Nõmme P.Kerese MK 2     11:0 14:0 13:1  7:0  9:0  8:0 15:1 12:0  5:0


